The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1570443
INDEX

LLLLLL
STANDARD LEAD CONFIGURATION – OUTLINE DRAWINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
C 320 C 102 M 1 R 5 T A
CERAMIC
CASE SIZE
See Table Above
SPECIFICATION
C – Standard
CAPACITANCE PICOFARAD CODE
Expressed in picofarads (pF). First two
digits represent significant figures. Third
digit specifies number of zeros. Use 9 for
1.0 thru 9.9 pF. Example 2.2pF = 229
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
C0G: D – ±0.5pF; F – ±1%; G – ±2%; J – ±5%,
K – ±10%; M – ±20%
X7R: K – ±10%; M – ±20%; P – 0, -100%;
Z – -20,+80%
Z5U: M – ±20%; P – 0, -100%; Z – -20,+80%
RATED VOLTAGE (DC)
3 – 25 D – 1000
5 – 50 F – 1500
1 – 100 G – 2000
2 – 200 Z – 2500
A – 250 H – 3000
C – 500
FAILURE RATE
A – Not Applicable
LEAD MATERIAL
T – 100% Tin (Sn)
H – SnPb
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
5 – Multilayer
DIELECTRIC
EIA Designation
G – C0G (NP0) - Ultra Stable
R – X7R - Stable
U – Z5U - General Purpose
© KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-6300 5
Drawings are not to scale. See table below for dimensions. + H dimension does not include meniscus.
* Lead configuration depends on capacitance value. See next page.
Case
Size
L
Max.
Inches (mm)
H.
Max
Inches (mm)
Standard
T Max.
Inches (mm)
High Voltage
T Max.
Inches (mm)
S(1)
±.030 (.78)
Inches (mm)
LD